June 16th, 2020 Antelope County Board of Commissioners Neligh, Nebraska

The Antelope County Board of Commissioners convened in special session on Tuesday, June 16th, 2020 at 9:00 AM in the County Commissioner's Meeting Room, Antelope County Courthouse Annex, Neligh, Nebraska, Antelope County Courthouse, Neligh, NE. Meeting was also available via ZOOM.

Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication on the County Website and by posting at Heritage Bank, Neligh, Nebraska, Neligh Post Office, Neligh and at the Antelope County Courthouse. Agenda for said meeting was sent to all members of the County Board of Commissioners.

Chairman Henery opened the meeting at 9:01 AM. Responding to Roll Call: Commissioners Smith, Pedersen, Jacob and Henery. Krebs absent. Chairman stated the Open Meetings poster is posted on the east wall of the Commissioner Meeting Room. Additional copies available in the County Clerk's Office.

Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Conducted three (3) interviews. 9:00 AM Tabatha Kerkman 9:15 AM Angela Mortensen 9:30 AM Desiree Wieneke

Discussion of applicants and interviews. Motion by Commissioner Pedersen, seconded by Commissioner Jacob to appoint Angela Mortensen, due to experience of office, to fulfill the term of Clerk of the District Court Clerk. Voting aye: Smith, Pedersen, Jacob and Henery. Krebs absent. Nays none. Motion carried.

There being nothing more to discuss.

Motion was made by Commissioner Pedersen seconded by Commissioner Jacob to **adjourn**. Voting aye: Smith, Pedersen, Jacob and Henery. Krebs absent. Nays none. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:42 AM.

ANTELOPE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By: ______
Chairman of the Board, Charlie Henery

Attest: _____
County Clerk, Lisa Payne